R
版本：202509A
 1/7
           晶闸管模块
  Thyristor-Thyristor Modules
CS060160ET2
主要参数  MAIN CHARACTERISTICS
封装 Package
外形示意图
引脚示意图
电路示意图
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGES
订货型号 Order codes
印记
Marking
封装
Package
无卤-散装
Halogen-Free-BolK
CS060160ET2-ET2-FR CS060160ET2 ET2
IT(AV) 60A
VDRM/ VRRM 1600V
IGT 150mA
用途
●直流电机控制
●软启动交流电机控
制
●光、热温度控制
产品特性
●台面终端芯片，高可
靠性和一致性
●环保 RoHS产品
APPLICATIONS
●DC motor control
●Softstart AC motor
controller
●Light, heat and
temperature control
FEATURES
●Glass-passivated mesa
chip for reliability and
uniform
●RoHS products
R                                                                           CS060160ET2
版本：202509A
 2/7
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC (TC=25℃)
Symbol Definition Conditions min. typ. max. Unit
VRSM/DSM max. non-repetitive reverse/forward blocking voltage TVJ = 25°C   1700 V
VRRM/DRM max. repetitive reverse/forward blocking voltage TVJ = 25°C   1600 V
I R/D reverse current, drain current VR/D = 1600 V TVJ = 25°C   200 µA
 VR/D = 1600 V TVJ = 125°C 8 mA
VT forward voltage drop IT = 100 A TVJ = 25°C   1.35 V
  I T = 200 A 1.70 V
  IT = 100 A TVJ = 125 °C   1.35 V
  I T = 200 A 1.70 V
I TAV
average forward current TC = 85°C TVJ = 125°C   60 A
I T(RMS) RMS forward current 180° sine 94 A
VT0
rT
threshold voltage TVJ = 125°C
for power loss calculation only
slope resistance
  0.85 V
3.7 mΩ
RthJC thermal resistance junction to case   0.45 K/W
RthCH thermal resistance case to heatsink  0.20  K/W
Ptot total power dissipation TC  = 25°C   222 W
ITSM max. forward surge current t = 10 ms; (50 Hz), sine TVJ = 45°C   1.50 kA
  t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine VR = 0 V 1.62 kA
  t = 10 ms; (50 Hz), sine TVJ = 125°C   1.28 kA
  t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine VR = 0 V 1.38 kA
I²t value for fusing t = 10 ms; (50 Hz), sine TVJ = 45°C   11.3 kA²s
  t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine VR = 0 V 10.9 kA²s
  t = 10 ms; (50 Hz), sine TVJ = 125°C   8.13 kA²s
  t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine VR = 0 V 7.87 kA²s
CJ junction capacitance VR = 400 V f = 1 MHz TVJ = 25°C  74  pF
PGM max. gate power dissipation tP =  30 µs TC = 125°C   10 W
 tP = 300 µs 5 W
PGAV average gate power dissipation 0.5 W
(di/dt)cr critical rate of rise of current TVJ = 125 °C; f = 50 Hz repetitive, IT = 150 A   150 A/µs
 tP = 200 µs; diG /dt =0.45 A/µs;